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Anyone with information regarding this incident(s) is asked to call Crime Stoppers at 1-877-903-STOP.  Citizens do 
not have to give their names nor testify and could receive up to $2,500.

ARRESTEE: Sylve, Amanda, 45, Female
LOCATION: 236 Oak Street, St. Rose
DATE: February 14, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2500775
CHGS: Simple burglary, Criminal trespass, and a fugitive arrest
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports that Sylve entered the residence without 
permission. She was taken into custody and booked accordingly. Once Sylve was booked at the 
NCCC, the complainant reported items missing from the residence. The stolen items were 
located in Sylve’s property at the NCCC. Sylve was rebooked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Langhoff III, Charles, 35, Male
LOCATION: 423 S. Kinler Street, Boutte
DATE: February 17, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2500805
CHGS: Domestic abuse aggravated assault-child endangerment
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports a female contacted the sheriff’s office about a 
verbal altercation she had with Langhoff while in their vehicle. The female advised that during 
the altercation Langhoff threatened her with a knife and then stabbed the seat in the vehicle. 
There was a minor child present during the incident. Langhoff was taken into custody and 
booked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Schexnayder, Morgan, 69, Male
LOCATION: 13899 River Road, Luling
DATE: February 15, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2500785
CHGS: Theft and fugitive arrests

Greg Champagne
Sheriff



The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Schexnayder ate food and consumed alcoholic 
beverages at a business and left without paying. Schexnayder was located near the business and
taken into custody. He was transported to the NCCC and booked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Guarino Jr., Michael, 32, Male
LOCATION: 5061 LA 3127, Killona (NCCC)
DATE: February 13, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2405991
CHGS: Theft from a motor vehicle and Simple burglary
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Guarino arrived at the NCCC to turn himself in 
on an outstanding warrant for an incident on December 17, 2024, in Ama. Guarino was taken 
into custody and booked accordingly. 




